TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-01

July 17, 2012

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

KANOUSE, Amber J.

KANOUSE, Amber J.

PARLIER-RIVERA, Lisa D.

VILLALPANDO, Abigalil

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ABRAMOVICH, Valentina

ECKLUND, Bruce A.

GILLILAND, Diana D.

KREMPA, Adrianne Y.

LUNA, Sidethra P.

RODRIGUEZ RIVAS, Jesus E.

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hamilton Elementary School

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |
HAAAT Charter High School
(Increase in Work Year)

From: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

To: Classroom Activity Specialist
Cottonwood School

Secretary Il
Hemet High School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Administrative Secretary |
To: Student Welfare and Attendance Specialist
Child Welfare & Attendance Department

Site Facilitator
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Groundskeeper |
To: Groundskeeper II
Maintenance and Operations Department

8/16/12

8/16/12

8/16/12

8/16/12

7/18/12

8/16/12

8/1/12

7/13/12

6/2/12

7/18/12
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

ROSE, Kelly C.

Library Media Technician I
From: Tahquitz High School
To: Ramona Elementary School

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

BUTLER, Jacolyn A.

COOK, Christina L.

GILLILAND, Diana D.

MANGABAT, Justin D.

RANDALL, Jataya T.

SOTO, Wendy C.

TODD, Misty L.

TURNER, Shawn M.

NEW HIRE

DAFFERN, Ryan J.

DAVIS, Melody A.

IZAGUIRRE, lan T.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Supervision Aide

Bautista Creek Elementary School

(Listed as resignations on 6/19/12 report in error)

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Clerk 11l
Dartmouth Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School
(Listed as resignation on 6/19/12 report in error)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School
(Listed as resignation on 6/19/12 report in error)

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

Walk-On Coach
Tahquitz High School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/10/12

6/18/12

6/1/12

7/11/12

6/1/12

6/1/12

6/2/12

6/2/12

6/18/12

8/20/12

8/16/12

2012-2013 School Year
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NEW HIRE cont.

YOUNG, Dana J.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Little Lake Elementary School

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

FARNSWORTH, Gail L.

Clerk Il
Early Childhood Education Programs
Preschool / Headstart

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

FARNSWORTH, Gail L.

HEATH, Jaime

RESIGNATION

CASTANEDA, George J.

EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen

FOSTER, Rachel I.

RASKIN, Denyse J.

WHITE, Cherissa

Clerk Il
Hemet High School

Preschool Instructional Aide
Hamilton Elementary School

Substitute Custodian

Substitute Delivery Driver

Substitute Grounds

Substitute Maintenance

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant

Substitute Reprographics Clerk
District-Wide

Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Department

Education Interpreter Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Health Technician
District-Wide

RETURNING ATHLETIC COACH

WILLIAMS, Patrick

Hamilton High School

(Correction to Site on 6/19/12 Board Report)

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/16/12

7/1/12

8/1/12

8/16/12

7/9/12

6/4/12

7/5/12

7/2/12

6/27/12

2012-2013 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

SUMMER RECESS / EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (CONTINGENT UPON
ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING)

AMBRIZ, Julissa
AZVEDO, Debra
BECERRA, Christine
BERMUDEZ, Elaine
BROWN, Jeanette
CASILLAS, Eduardo
COROMANDEL, Tane
CUNNINGHAM, Melinda
GALLAGHER, Amber
GALLEGOS-BARRAZA,
Gabriela

GARCIA, Alicia
GUTIERREZ, Emma
HAYNES, Rachel
HEATH, Chandra
HOCKETT, Brittney
HOLMES, Tony
JETTER, Jona
JIMENEZ, Jose
KILSON, Alicia
LINDOU, Carl
MADRID, Ted
MOORE, Amy
MYRICK, Wendy
NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina
NELSON, Mark
PIPITT, Krysten
POHL, Crystal
PROVINO, Susan
RAMSEY, Patricia
RICARD, Janette
RIVERA, Martin
RUSTAN, Joe
STAPISH, George
TAYLOR, Chris
TAYLOR, Kori
THOMAS, Darlene
ZAVILLA, Samantha

2011-2012 School Year
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bus Driver
Substitute Health Instructional Aide
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Mechanics Helper
Bus Driver

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Automobile Driver

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bus Driver

Mechanics Helper

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver
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The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-01.

LP:erl



