TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-01 July 17, 2012

July 17, 2012 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL EFFECTIVE DATE				
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT				
KANOUSE, Amber J.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hamilton Elementary School	8/16/12		
KANOUSE, Amber J.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision District-Wide	Aide 8/16/12		
PARLIER-RIVERA, Lisa D.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision District-Wide			
VILLALPANDO, Abigail	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/16/12		
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE				
ABRAMOVICH, Valentina	Custodian I HAAAT Charter High School (Increase in Work Year)	7/18/12		
ECKLUND, Bruce A.	From: Substitute Classroom Activity Special District-Wide To: Classroom Activity Specialist Cottonwood School	alist 8/16/12		
GILLILAND, Diana D.	Secretary II Hemet High School (Increase in Hours)	8/1/12		
KREMPA, Adrianne Y.	From: Administrative Secretary I To: Student Welfare and Attendance Sp Child Welfare & Attendance Departr			
LUNA, Sidethra P.	Site Facilitator From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: Rancho Viejo Middle School	6/2/12		
RODRIGUEZ RIVAS, Jesus E.	From: Groundskeeper I To: Groundskeeper II Maintenance and Operations Department	7/18/12		

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE con	EFFECTIVE DATE		
ROSE, Kelly C.	Library Media Technician III From: Tahquitz High School To: Ramona Elementary School	8/10/12	
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
BUTLER, Jacolyn A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School (Listed as resignations on 6/19/12 report in 6	6/18/12 error)	
COOK, Christina L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	6/1/12	
GILLILAND, Diana D.	Clerk III Dartmouth Middle School	7/11/12	
MANGABAT, Justin D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School	6/1/12	
RANDALL, Jataya T.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	6/1/12	
SOTO, Wendy C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School (Listed as resignation on 6/19/12 report in er	6/2/12 ror)	
TODD, Misty L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School (Listed as resignation on 6/19/12 report in er	6/2/12 ror)	
TURNER, Shawn M.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	6/18/12	
NEW HIRE			
DAFFERN, Ryan J.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	8/20/12	
DAVIS, Melody A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	8/16/12	
IZAGUIRRE, Ian T.	Walk-On Coach Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year	

NEW HIRE cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE		
YOUNG, Dana J.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Little Lake Elementary School	8/16/12		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Clerk III Early Childhood Education Programs Preschool / Headstart	7/1/12		
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH	REHIRE LIST			
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Clerk III Hemet High School	8/1/12		
HEATH, Jaime	Preschool Instructional Aide Hamilton Elementary School	8/16/12		
RESIGNATION				
CASTANEDA, George J.	Substitute Custodian Substitute Delivery Driver Substitute Grounds Substitute Maintenance Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant	7/9/12		
EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen	Substitute Reprographics Clerk District-Wide	6/4/12		
FOSTER, Rachel I.	Human Resources Technician Human Resources Department	7/5/12		
RASKIN, Denyse J.	Education Interpreter Aide Little Lake Elementary School	7/2/12		
WHITE, Cherissa	Substitute Health Technician District-Wide	6/27/12		
RETURNING ATHLETIC COACH				
WILLIAMS, Patrick	Hamilton High School (Correction to Site on 6/19/12 Board Report)	2012-2013 School Year		

EFFECTIVE DATE

SUMMER RECESS / EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING)

2011-2012 School Year

AMBRIZ, Julissa Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

AZVEDO, Debra Bus Driver

BECERRA, Christine Substitute Health Instructional Aide

BERMUDEZ, Elaine Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

BROWN, Jeanette Bus Driver CASILLAS, Eduardo Bus Driver

COROMANDEL, Tane Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

GALLAGHER, Amber Mechanics Helper

GALLEGOS-BARRAZA, Bus Driver

Gabriela

GARCIA, Alicia Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

GUTIERREZ, Emma Bus Driver HAYNES, Rachel Bus Driver

HEATH, Chandra Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

HOCKETT, Brittney
HOLMES, Tony
JETTER, Jona
JIMENEZ, Jose
KILSON, Alicia
LINDOU, Carl
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver

MADRID, Ted Automobile Driver

MOORE, Amy Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

MYRICK, Wendy Bus Driver

NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina Mechanics Helper

NELSON, Mark
PIPITT, Krysten
POHL, Crystal
PROVINO, Susan
RAMSEY, Patricia
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Bus Driver

RICARD, Janette Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

RIVERA, Martin

RUSTAN, Joe

STAPISH, George

TAYLOR, Chris

TAYLOR, Kori

THOMAS, Darlene

ZAVILLA, Samantha

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-01.

LP:erl